

) Mariposa Energy, LLC

333 S. Grand Ave., Suite 1570, Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel: (213) 473-0080 Fax: (213) 620-1170

June 15, 2009

Ms. Melissa Jones Executive Director California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814



Dear Ms. Jones:

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 20, a California Code of regulations, Mariposa Energy, LLC (Mariposa Energy) hereby submits this Application for Certification seeking authority to construct and operate the Mariposa Energy Project (MEP), a simple-cycle electrical generating facility rated at a nominal generating capacity of 200 MW. The project will be located southeast of the intersection of Bruns Road and Kelso Road on a 10-acre portion of a 158-acre parcel in northeastern Alameda County

As the Treasurer/Assistant Secretary of Mariposa Energy, I hereby attest, under penalty of perjury, that the contents of this application are truthful and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

A check in the amount of \$187,546 is attached to cover the filing fee.

Sincerely,

to budysely

Bo Buchynsky Treasurer/Assistant Secretary